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2022 → Kurzemes kauss

Kurzemes
kauss

4. Etaps 5. Etaps 6.
Etaps

7.
Etaps

8.
Etaps

Lielais
fināls-
9Hill

Sum

 Lietpratēji        

1 Dainis Ruks 381 186 58 121 69 123 139 1077

2 Kalvis Fridenbergs 465 134 188 258 103 212 155 1515

3 Edgars Eņģelis 459 119 60 78 65 137 156 1074

4 Matīss Kubelis 603 205 269 224 115 207 167 1790

5 Kristaps Kiršentāls 441 246 119 217 75 139 1237

6 Renars Strazdins 426 167 175 52 135 955

7 Klāvs Araks 75 45 129 55 142 446

8 Uğis Dinsbergs 340 69 105 124 173 811

9 Renārs Sīpols 284 112 109 188 156 849

10 Kārlis Švampe 229 143 124 64 162 722

11 Aivars Vilks 359 208 196 281 62 1106

12 Rainers Balodis 300 219 166 128 813

13 Jānis Dombrovskis 132 57 54 129 372

14 Ģirts Vicinskis 231 58 53 60 402

15 Ralfs Brucis 463 140 52 128 783

16 Māris Berševics 286 192 282 179 939

17 Krists Kulmanis 122 63 122 307

18 Lauris Karlušas 135 189 114 438

19 Uvis Sūnākslis 135 65 50 250

20 Kārlis Āboliņš 124 267 73 464

21 Rūdolfs Tauriņš 73 127 75 275

22 Jurijs Sinkevics 67 58 76 201

23 Matīss Jorens Švedenbergs 211 83 74 368

24 Kristers Tauriņš 401 264 229 894

25 Zigurds Kleins 256 58 174 488

26 Kaspars Valbergs 71 76 147

27 Klāvs Muižnieks 144 77 221

28 Ingus Ziemelis 291 160 451

29 Raimonds Vēdzele 153 170 323

30 Gatis Čakšs 132 132
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Kurzemes
kauss

4. Etaps 5. Etaps 6.
Etaps

7.
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8.
Etaps
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fināls-
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31 Aigars Ancāns 135 135

32 ★ Andris Vicinskis 55 55

33 Toms Šteinbergs 64 64

34 Rolands Gorškovs 145 145

35 Kristaps Prenclavs 146 146

36 Aleksandr Logussov 76 76

37 Miko Švenis 155 155

37 Kārlis Kozulāns 155 155

39 Arturs Rullis 81 81

40 Jānis Laizāns 158 158

41 Henrihs Tauriņš 82 82

42 Sandis Vītols 167 167

43 Roberts Pēkšens 0

 Zinātāji        

1 Kalvis Fridenbergs 465 134 188 258 103 212 155 1515

2 Edgars Eņģelis 459 119 60 78 65 137 156 1074

3 Matīss Kubelis 603 205 269 224 115 207 167 1790

4 Matiiss Alksnis 402 227 286 306 152 154 90 1617

5 Artūrs Jānis Kristapurs 577 216 311 222 136 290 162 1914

6 Mārtiņš Kubelis 400 235 223 302 208 298 175 1841

7 Edgars Zanders 638 283 286 301 119 293 174 2094

8 Kristaps Kiršentāls 441 246 119 217 75 139 1237

9 Rūdolfs Skoks 335 104 302 228 146 58 1173

10 Marcis Megnis 479 224 298 237 63 182 1483

11 Uğis Dinsbergs 340 69 105 124 173 811

12 Kārlis Švampe 229 143 124 64 162 722

13 Aivars Vilks 359 208 196 281 62 1106

14 Roberts Kotāns 126 121 291 145 59 742

15 Eduards Blumbahs 409 189 215 76 221 1110

16 Ģirts Vicinskis 231 58 53 60 402

17 Matīss Birziņš 58 152 81 68 359

18 Valters Čuhnovs 204 134 81 175 594

19 Ralfs Brucis 463 140 52 128 783
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20 Māris Berševics 286 192 282 179 939

21 Kārlis Āboliņš 124 267 73 464

22 Kristens Valters 124 115 80 319

23 Kristaps Grīnbergs 73 85 80 238

24 Gundars Šmithens 161 152 63 376

25 Kristers Tauriņš 401 264 229 894

26 Edgars Skore 224 146 177 547

27 Zigurds Kleins 256 58 174 488

28 Raimonds Riekstiņš 61 70 131

29 Gvido Roze 124 58 182

30 Ričards Smirnovs 118 162 280

31 Armands Budreika 156 75 231

32 Toms Lācis 86 68 154

33 Emīls Tīsiņš 155 163 318

34 Raimonds Vēdzele 153 170 323

35 Miķelis Ābols 82 167 249

36 Arvis Baltgalvis 171 171 342

37 Rolands Anzenavs 310 91 401

38 Singurs Zariņš 62 62

39 Edvards Ošis 125 125

40 Pēteris Nikolajevs 77 77

41 Reinis Pēkšens 212 212

42 Rihards Kadiķis 202 202

43 Kims Sinkevics 80 80

44 Valts Priede 81 81

45 Kristaps Kubliņš 158 158

46 Toms Arājs 82 82

47 ★ Kristaps Legzdiņš 85 85

48 Jānis Bergmanis 169 169

49 Toms Ailts 172 172

50 Guntis Ziediņš 176 176

51 Sandis Vītols 167 167

52 Miks Pureniņš 194 194
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53 Gusts Sprogis 0

 Iesācēji        

1 Matiiss Alksnis 402 227 286 306 152 154 90 1617

2 Artūrs Jānis Kristapurs 577 216 311 222 136 290 162 1914

3 Edgars Zanders 638 283 286 301 119 293 174 2094

4 Aleksejs Fjodorovs 715 148 316 178 178 256 209 2000

5 Rūdolfs Skoks 335 104 302 228 146 58 1173

6 Marcis Megnis 479 224 298 237 63 182 1483

7 Roberts Kotāns 126 121 291 145 59 742

8 Dāvids Zaicis 329 294 224 152 88 1087

9 Raivis Drozds 554 195 310 243 193 1495

10 Matīss Birziņš 58 152 81 68 359

11 Valters Raginskas 68 64 152 87 371

12 Ralfs Konovs 70 70 152 89 381

13 Māris Berševics 286 192 282 179 939

14 Linards Bogdanovs 159 148 229 84 620

15 Kristens Valters 124 115 80 319

16 Kristers Tauriņš 401 264 229 894

17 Kaspars Irbe 89 111 83 283

18 Edgars Skore 224 146 177 547

19 Kārlis Strazdiņš 248 100 192 540

20 Gvido Roze 124 58 182

21 Ričards Smirnovs 118 162 280

22 Armands Budreika 156 75 231

23 Toms Lācis 86 68 154

24 Miķelis Ābols 82 167 249

25 Ernests Grundulis 56 201 257

26 Arvis Baltgalvis 171 171 342

27 Andis Nertevics 69 206 275

28 Sandis BISENIEKS 122 100 222

29 Mārtiņš O Ozoliņš 211 207 418

30 Emīls Plucis 59 59

31 Māris Jansons 74 74
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32 Mārcis Červoņikovs 66 66

33 Edvards Ošis 125 125

34 Sandis Krekovskis 84 84

35 Mairis Markuss 77 77

36 Andis Baltgalvis 85 85

37 Sandris Krumins 77 77

38 Emils Sokolovskis 133 133

39 Agris Skrastins 86 86

40 Viestards Lugis 90 90

41 Martins Kubelis 98 98

42 Aivars Muraška 89 89

43 Artis Hermanis 103 103

44 Jānis Leinbergs 226 226

45 Ainārs Mazurs 109 109

46 Guntis Vicinskis 179 179

47 Jānis Orbidāns 192 192

48 Emils Kalnracenis 190 190

49 Alvis Gulbis 207 207

50 Dāvis Kviesis 201 201

51 Jānis Anmanis 0

51 Jānis Ažēns 0

51 Rolands Soldatjonoks 0

51 Jānis Magons 0

51 Arvils Ozoliņš 平DISCPRO.LV 0

51 Kristers Zīmecs 0

51 Kristaps Bergmanis 0

51 Kristiāns Gozens 0

 Sievietes        

1 Lāsma Vecmane 738 194 321 73 150 185 214 1875

2 Ineta Kronberga 738 271 304 167 165 370 210 2225

3 Anna Damberga 411 230 236 74 81 178 1210

4 Elizabete Pēkšena 466 223 145 83 171 1088

5 Ketija Krauja 190 94 74 201 559
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6 Ketija Ieviņa 603 82 82 66 833

7 Sintija Klezberga 133 196 329

8 Aija Grundmane 95 95

9 Katrīna Jencīte 173 173

10 Justīne Estere Vilka 181 181

11 Santa Prenclava 209 209

12 Madara Maldone 602 602

13 Līva Tirzmale 0

 Vīrieši + 40        

1 Dainis Ruks 381 186 58 121 69 123 139 1077

2 Jānis Jefremovs 583 67 128 170 128 70 199 1345

3 Janeks Auziņš 603 307 295 213 294 178 1890

4 Pauls Vemanis 458 77 92 136 204 967

5 Roberts Riekstins 341 137 120 273 871

6 Aigars Auziņš 413 200 293 179 1085

7 Ingus Ziemelis 291 160 451

8 Arnis Peksens 259 80 339

9 Aigars Sirmovičs 189 161 350

10 Dan Sööl 62 62

11 Rainer Lipand 67 67

12 Raimond Reiska 74 74

13 Juris Abele 76 76

14 Juris Kalnrācenis 175 175

 Jaunieši        

1 Alise Auziņa 854 420 371 290 291 256 2482

2 Ralfs Laumanis 302 342 288 215 239 1386

3 Linards Bogdanovs 159 148 229 84 620

4 Kristens Valters 124 115 80 319

5 Daniels Šahs 126 338 464

6 Magnuss Jefremovs 106 106

7 Hugo Disnbergs 131 131

8 Edvards Masaļskis 157 157

9 Renārs Riekstiņš 299 299
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Kurzemes
kauss

4. Etaps 5. Etaps 6.
Etaps

7.
Etaps

8.
Etaps

Lielais
fināls-
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10 Ralfs Jefremovs 0

10 Ēriks Jefremovs 0

 Sievietes iesācējas        

1 Ineta Kronberga 738 271 304 167 165 370 210 2225

2 Monta Geide 371 275 257 81 107 1091

3 Ilze Kubele 319 401 164 373 244 1501

4 Kristīne Frīdenberga 224 79 176 479

5 Evelīna Liepiņa 93 94 187

6 Sintija Klezberga 133 196 329

7 Paula Šenberga 169 83 252

8 Marika Pumpure 78 78

8 Elīza Jūrmale 78 78

10 Lāsma Mūrniece 96 96

11 Madara Maldone 602 602

12 Anda Anmane 0

12 Sandra Kovaļevska 0

12 Ieva Purgale 0

https://discgolfmetrix.com/2044288
https://discgolfmetrix.com/2044288
https://discgolfmetrix.com/2167358
https://discgolfmetrix.com/2219269
https://discgolfmetrix.com/2260959
https://discgolfmetrix.com/2260959
https://discgolfmetrix.com/2327411
https://discgolfmetrix.com/2327411
https://discgolfmetrix.com/2368068
https://discgolfmetrix.com/2368068
https://discgolfmetrix.com/2368098
https://discgolfmetrix.com/2368098
https://discgolfmetrix.com/2368098
https://discgolfmetrix.com/2327408
https://discgolfmetrix.com/2142540


2022 → Kurzemes kauss • 05.12.2025 20:57 (8)

Hole-by-hole statistics

 Tot %

Par 0

Avg

Difficulty
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